Resolution 23-014

Declaring Surplus Property

Whereas, the City of Brookings is the owner of the following described equipment formerly used at the City of Brookings:

<u>Public Works – Engineering Dept. – Brookings Regional Airport:</u> 2005 Dodge Ram 1500, VIN #: 1DuHU18PX5J570304

Public Works – Landfill: 2 - Paint Mixing Tanks with stands, Parker 50047012 Filter, Parker 500233000 Filter, Cat Filter Element 9T-9054, Leach Filter Element 107408, 3 - Leach 101348 Filter, Carquest Filter 88433, Carquest Filter 86442, Carquest Filter 85734, Carquest Filter 86657, 9 - Carquest Fuel Water Separator 86231, Napa Gold 1773 Filter, 2 - Napa Gold 3358 Filter, 2 - 106418 TJ Filter Element, 16 - MP Filtri Filter Element HP1351A10ANP01, Dayco Belt 5060374, Gates Belt K080765

<u>Public Library:</u> Avaya D160 Cordless Phone, Avaya D100 DECT Base, Desktop Organizer, 3 - Library Carts, 3 - Office Chairs, 15-drawer card catalog (missing one drawer), 1 - 3 foot x 6 foot table, 12 - 6 foot tables

<u>Fire Dept.:</u> Sharp EL-1197PIII adding machine (Serial #4D020245); Steelcase Model 84248LBDUP audio/visual storage cabinet.

Whereas, in the best financial interest, it is the desire of the City of Brookings to dispose of as surplus property; and

Whereas, the City Manager is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of said surplus property.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the governing body of the City of Brookings, SD, that this property be declared surplus property according to SDCL Chapter 6-13.

Passed and approved this 14th day of February, 2023.

| | CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| ATTEST: | Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor |
| Bonnie Foster, City Clerk | |